	FORM PTO- Expres 08/30/99	1619A	08-17-1998		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
98	OMB 0651-0027				PATENT	
	100795467					
2						
ó						
	Submission		Conveyance Typ			
RD	X New		X Assignment	Security Agreer	nent	
Σ	Resubmi Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) at ID#	License	Change of Name	e	
	Correctio	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other		
	Correctiv	e Document	(For Use	U.S. Government	gencies)	
	Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File	
	Conveying F		Mark If additional i	names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name (line 1)	Nomura, Hiroshi			05 16 95	
	Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
	Second Party Name (line 1)	Ahn, Jong Hyung			Month Day Year	
	Name (line 2)		19-19-19 - La Calendar II La Calenda 19-19 - La Calendar II La Calendar I 19-19 - La Calendar II			
	Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name (line 1)	NeoMecs Incorporated			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
	Name (Hine 2) a Corporation of Minnesota				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
	Address (line 1) 4832 Park Glen Road Address (line 2) St. Louis Park, MN 55416		an Alder Bernand verden gesen vor "en anterna mengen verden verden verden verden verden verden verden verden ve	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
					Assignment)	
	Address (line 3)	St. Louis Park Civ	Minnesota/USA State/Country	55416 Zip Co	de	
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first			or the first Receiving Party	only.	
	Name					
	Address (line 1)					
	Address (line 2)			<u>do</u>		
	Address (line 3)			70 40.00		
	Address (line 4)					
		F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	20000		
	Dablia bundan ana si	no for this callertion of information is an investment		Cover Sheet to be record at include	ing hims for majorita the designed of	
	gathering the data nee D.C. 20231 and to the	ng for this collection of information is estimated to avo aded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of	garding this burden estimate to the Management and Budget, Paperwo	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, rk Reduction Project (06520027), W	Chief Information Officer, Washington, Jashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	
	Information Collection	Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark / Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover s	sheet(spintormakingd):		
		Commissioner of Patents and Tra	idemarks, Box Assign	nents Washington, DC	20231 0273	

· .

FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone N	umber 612-927-7223				
Name	Robert J. Petersen					
Address (line 1)	NeoMecs Inc.					
Address (line z)	4832 Park Glen Road					
Address (line 3)	St. Louis Park, MN 55416	}				
Address (line 4)						
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyanc including any attachments.	e document #				
••	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark If additional numbers attached				
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)				
08/442,170	nt Application Number(s)					
[
L						
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the paten named executing inventor.	t application was Month Day Year				
	eration Treaty (PCT)					
Enter	PCT application number PCT PCT	РСТ				
	f a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	РСТ				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 40.00						
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:						
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No				
Statement an	d Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Robert J.	Potorson 1. K.I 1.J.F.C.	- cs/24/1998				
	of Person Signing Signature	Date				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Hiroshi Nomura, a citizen of Japan, residing at 19240 McKinley Court, Shorewood, Minnesota 55331, and Jong Hyung Ahn, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 10205 Greenbrier Road, #202, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305, having made an invention in Improved Porous Materials for Genomic Analyses and having on <u>*I L Larger* 16, 1995 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;</u>

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto NeoMecs Incorporated, a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 4832, Park Glen Road, St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55416, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made:

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said NeoMecs Incorporated, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said NeoMecs Incorporated, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Jon J. M.Ahn Date May 16, 1945 Jong Hyung Ahn Date 5-16 1995 Hiroshi Nomura

State of Minnesota

County of Hennepin

On this $\underline{164}$ day of $\underline{Mac_1}$, 19 $\underline{65}$, before me personally appeared the above named Jong Hyung Ahn and Hiroshi Nomura personally known to me, and known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Sarah M Frakerista Notary Public

www.saans.com.com.com.com SEAL: SARAH M. KRAKOWSKI \$ NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000